TS8 Series, P/N: WTL8W80437MC
1.6X1.0 mm SMD Package
深圳市维拓精电科技有限公司
WTL International Limited
APPROVAL SHEET
DESCRIPTION : 1.6*1.0mm  2 Pads SMD Tuning Fork Crystal
NOMINAL FREQ.: 32.768KHz
WTL P/N: WTL8W80437MC

SUBSTANCES IN PRODUCT  P．6
PACKING SPECIFICATIONS P．7
WTL PART NUMBER SYSTEM P．8
Attachment(s):
 1.Product  Specification Sheet
 2.Electrical Testing Report
 3.Reliability Report
 4.ICP Test  Report (SGS)
TS8 Series, P/N: WTL8W80437MC
1.6X1.0 mm SMD Package
FEATURE
 Ultra small size 1.6×1.0×0.5 mm
 High reliability environmental performance
 High frequency stability and high precision
 Designed for automatic mounting and reflow soldering
 RoHS Compliant / Pb Free
1、ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Hold Style 1.6X1.0MM SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL
Nominal Frequency  32.768 KHz
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) ±10 PPM
Load Capacitance(CL) 7pF
ESR 90 kΩ Max
Turnover Temperature 25 ± 5°C
Parabolic Coefficient -0.04ppm/℃2
Operating Temperature Range -40 °C to + 85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -55 °C to +125 °C
Shunt Capacitance (C0) 1.3pF Typ.
Dynamic Capacitance (C1) 6.5 fF Typ.
Driver Level (Typical)  0.1µW
Driver Level(Max) 0.5µW
Insulation Resistance More than 500MΩ at DC100V
Aging @25°C 1st year (Max)  ±3ppm/year
REMARK: SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH OUR SALES ENGINEER.
TS8 Series, P/N: WTL8W80437MC
1.6X1.0 mm SMD Package
2、DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
3、MARKING
Ｔ □ □ □ □
*1  *2    *3    *4   *5
*1 Product name
*2 Year of Production( Last digit of year )
*3 ,4   Week of Production(01～ 52)
*5 CL
         #CL : A :12.5pF     B:9pF    C:7pF     D:6pF
Marking Instruction：
The date code was marked on the crystal body, which will be easily traced back in case of
quality issue.
TS8 Series, P/N: WTL8W80437MC
1.6X1.0 mm SMD Package
4、RELIABILITY SPECIFICATIONS
Item Conditions Result